

AUG 5 1991

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By
Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 77,138

CHESTER LEVON MAXWELL,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA CRIMINAL DIVISION

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA A. TERENZIO Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 656879 111 Georgia Avenue, Suite 204 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone: (407) 837-5062

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONSii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT5
ARGUMENT7
<u>ISSUE I</u> 7
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DETERMINED THAT ANY HITCHCOCK ERROR WAS HARMLESS BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT
<u>ISSUE II</u> 16
THE SENTENCING ORDER WAS NOT IMPROPERLY PREPARED NOR WAS THERE ANY IMPROPER EX PARTE CONTACT BETWEEN THE TRIAL JUDGE
AND THE PROSECUTOR

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGES
<u>Aldrige v. State</u> , 503 So.2d 1257, 1259 (Fla. 1987)	11
Brown v. State, 526 So.2d 903, 908 (Fla. 1988)	14
Card v. Dugger, 512 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1988)	14
Copper v. State, 16 FLW 375 (Fla. May 9, 1991)	11
<pre>Delap v. Dugger, 513 So.2d 659, 662-663 (Fla. 1987)</pre>	13
Demps v. Dugger, 514 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 1987)	14-15
Francis v. State, 529 So.2d 670, 673 (Fla. 1988)	14
Gorham v. State, 454 So.2d 556, 560 (Fla. 1984)	12
Hitchcock v. Dugger, 481 U.S. 393, 107 S.Ct. 1821, 95 L.Ed.2d 337 (1987)	.1, 7
<pre>Maxwell v. State, 443 So.2d 967 (Fla. 1983)</pre>	1, 10
<pre>Maxwell v. State, 490 So.2d 927, 932</pre>	1, 18
Maxwell v. Wainwright, 490 So.2d 927, 933 (Fla. 1986)	1
Minekas v. State, 519 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1988)	10
Nassetta v. Kaplan, 557 So.2d 919 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	18
O'Callaghan v. State, 542 So.2d 1324 (Fla. 1989)	13
Patterson v. State, 513 So.2d 1257 (Fla. 1987)	18

Rogers v. State, 511 So.2d 526, 535 (Fla. 1987)
Shriner v. State, 386 So.2d 525 (1980)
Sochor v. State, 16 FLW 297, 299 (Fla. May 2, 1991)10
Songer v. State, 365 So.2d 696 (Fla. 1978)
Songer v. State, 544 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 1989)
<u>Thomas v. State</u> , 546 So.2d 716, 717 (Fla. 1989)
